
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several

Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended

Saturday, the 14th day of June 1919.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland \

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County f
Bank Limited \

Clydesdale Bank Limited ; -.

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank)
of Scotland /

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited.

North of Scotland and Town and County)
Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh ,

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

.Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,472,330

1,231,427

1,065,079

1,297,776

1,141,486

1,205,326

1,509,988

1,113,476

Under £5.

2,887,098

2,472,479

2,683,170

2,551,361

2,106,731

2,018,167

1,207,982

2,072,916

Total.

4,359,428

3,703,906

3,748,249

3,849,137

3,248,217

3,223,493

2,717,970

3,186,392

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Cold.*

4,212,072

3,735,756

3,492,213

3,428,967

3,099,994

2,932,124

2,510,045

3,126,443

Silver.

145,225

125,619

141,311

179,611

161,785

200,930

84,546

180,088

Total.

4,357,297

3,861,375

3,633,524

3,608,578

3,261,779

3,133,054

2,594,591

3,306,531
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Keturn relates.

Dated 26th day of June 1919. H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14, ^o
are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue. <o


