Average Circulation during Four Average Amount of Coin held during

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 14th day of June 1919.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Weeks ended as above.			Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland {	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland}	Edinburgh	39 6 ,852	1,472,330	2,887,098	4,359,428	4,212,072	145,225	4,357,297
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,231,427	2,472,479	3,703,906	3,735,756	125,619	3,861,375
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	1,065,079	2,683,170	3,748,249	3,492,213	141,311	3,633, 524
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	1,297,776	2,551,361	3,849,137	3,428,967	179,611	3,608,578
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh .	297,024	1,141,486	2,106,731	3,248,217	3,099,994	161,785	3,261,779
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	1,205,326	2,018,167	3,223,493	2,932,124	20 0,93 0	3,133,054
North of Scotland and Town and County { Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited}	Aberdeen	224,452	1,509,988	1,207,982	2,717,970	2,510,045	84,546	2,594,591
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	1,113,476	2,072,916	3,186,392	3,126,443	180,088	3,306,531

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 26th day of June 1919.

H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.

2299